
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026888-2025 

Tender

COV - Inert Waste

Coventry City Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-026888
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05241a 
Published 23 May 2025, 4:09pm

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Error in contract location, tender notice stated England, but was not specific to Coventry.

Scope 

Reference

COV - 21894

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026888-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026888-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026827-2025


Page 2 to 5

Description

The Council is looking for a contractor for the treatment / disposal of it's hardcode / inert
waste.

Total value (estimated)

£160,000 excluding VAT

£192,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 30 September 2030

Possible extension to 30 September 2033

8 years

Description of possible extension:

The initial term of the Contract will be for the period of five (5) years from commencement,
but may be extended, by mutual agreement by three (3) increments of twelve (12) months
to an expiry date no later than 30 September 2033.

The Contract will be subject to review in during the initial term and the results of those
reviews will inform the Council's decision as to whether any extension period will be
offered.

Main procurement category

Services



Page 3 to 5

CPV classifications

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

Contract locations

UKG33 - Coventry

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

24 June 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

This procurement is being undertaken through the use of an electronic tendering web-
based system called CSW-JETS, a joint system used by members of the Coventry,
Solihull and Warwickshire Shared Service.

In order to participate in this procurement, you will need to be registered on the Council's
e-tendering site at https://in-tendhost.co.uk/csw-jets. Tenderers only need to register once
to receive tender notifications from 8 local authorities.

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/csw-jets.


Page 4 to 5

Use of the Council's e-Tendering system is free for Tenderers throughout the whole
procurement process. Access to the submissions will only be made available to those
employees of the Council and/or their authorised advisors in respect of this project.

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Net Price Price 70%
Quality Quality 30%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Coventry City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMJC-6861-XJPP

Council House, Earl Street



Page 5 to 5

Coventry

CV1 5RR

United Kingdom

Email: ProcurementContracts@coventry.gov.uk

Region: UKG33 - Coventry

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:ProcurementContracts@coventry.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Coventry City Council


		2026-02-24T06:52:17+0000
	TCPDF




